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File Number

0000194156

0000194133

0000166060

0000194160

0000194147

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

New NCE
FM CP
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: MAYO BROADCASTING CORP.

Construction
Permit

From:

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Service  Call Sign

LPD KMMC-
LD

FM KIYU-FM

FM

FX W223DJ

FR NEW

REPORT NO. PN-1-220701-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/01/2022

NOTICE

Facility ID

30977

178861

767170

202449

776126

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

14

88.1

89.9

92.5

City, State
SAN

FRANCISCO,
CA

GALENA, AK

ST. MICHAELS,

AZ

EDEN, NC

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Diya TV, Inc.

Big River Public
Broadcasting
Corporation

Gallup Public Radio

MAYO
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Big River Public
Broadcasting
Corporation

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Pending
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000194172

0000166063

0000166069

0000194180

0000194165

REPORT NO. PN-1-220701-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/01/2022

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date
License To FL KDEE-LP 123915 Main 97.5 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA BLACK 06/29/2022
Cover CA CHAMBER OF

COMMERCE

FOUNDATION
From: To:
New NCE FM 767164 Main 88.3 BLACK ROCK, Gallup Public Radio 06/29/2022
FM CP NM
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

New NCE FM 767582 Main 91.5 BURNSIDE, AZ Gallup Public Radio 06/29/2022
FM CP

Amendment

From: To:

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

License To FX K209CJ 84118 Main 89.7 TOOELE, UT EDUCATIONAL 06/29/2022
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION

From: To:

License To FX W256DQ 202461 99.1 CLEVELAND, HARTLINE, LLC 06/29/2022
Cover TN

From: To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220701-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/01/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000194128 License To LPD KMCE- 35661 Main 24 MONTEREY, CA  Major Market 06/28/2022  Accepted
Cover LD Broadcasting of For Filing

California, Inc.

From: To:
0000194163 License To LPD K31PZ-D 185934 Main 31 CLARKSVILLE, TV-49, Inc. 06/29/2022 Accepted
Cover AR For Filing
From: To:
0000194144 Minor LPD W23FJ-D 186183 Main 23 JENNINGS, FL Lowcountry 34 Media, 06/29/2022 Accepted
Modification LLC For Filing
From: To:
0000194124 Renewal of LPD KBFY-LD 16657 Main 2 FORTUNA, AZ KBFY, LLC 06/28/2022 Accepted
License For Filing
From: To:
0000194131 Renewal of LPD K08QJ-D 130352 Main 8 RIO GRANDE LA PALABRA 06/28/2022 Accepted
License CITY, TX VIVIENTE For Filing
MINISTRIES
From: To:
0000194141 Minor LPD WNJJ-LD 167314 Main 41 PATERSON, NJ VENTURE 06/29/2022 Accepted
Modification TECHNOLOGIES For Filing
GROUP, LLC
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-1-220701-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/01/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

UNICATIOS

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000194137 License To LPD K19NB-D 186671 Main 19 GUSTINE, CA Lowcountry 34 Media, 06/29/2022 Accepted
Cover LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000194167  Assignment FX K280FQ 142075 Main 103.9 LEWISTON, ID RADIO PALOUSE, 06/29/2022  Accepted
of INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: RADIO PALOUSE, INC. To: Nelly Broadcasting, LLC

0000194159  Assignment AM WLOE 40793 Main 1490.0 EDEN, NC MAYO 06/29/2022  Accepted
of BROADCASTING For Filing
Authorization CORP.
From: MAYO BROADCASTING CORP. To:

0000194138 Assignment FM KAMZ 77643 Main 103.5 TAHOKA, TX ALBERT BENAVIDES 06/29/2022 Accepted
of For Filing
Authorization
From: ALBERT BENAVIDES To: Christina Benavides

0000194162 Assignment AM WMYN 40794 Main 1420.0 MAYODAN, NC MAYO 06/29/2022 Accepted
of BROADCASTING For Filing
Authorization CORP.
From: MAYO BROADCASTING CORP. To:

0000194136 License To LPD KO4SF-D 186673 Main 4 GUSTINE, CA Lowcountry 34 Media, 06/29/2022 Accepted
Cover LLC For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220701-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/01/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000194145 Displacement LPD WLLB-LD 9205 Main 6 PORTLAND, ME  WORD OF GOD 06/29/2022 Accepted

FELLOWSHIP, INC. For Filing

From: To:

0000194166 Call Sign FM wzzi 15188 Main 106.9 BEDFORD, VA Educational Media 06/29/2022 Accepted
Request Foundation For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000194151 License To FS KLCA 41884 Main 96.5 TAHOE CITY, RENO MEDIA 06/29/2022 Accepted
Cover CA GROUP, L.P. For Filing
From: To:

0000194152 Assignment AM WKTR 73191 Main 640.0 EARLYSVILLE, CSN INTERNATIONAL 06/29/2022 Accepted
of VA For Filing
Authorization
From: CSN INTERNATIONAL, INC. To: Piedmont Communications, Inc.

0000194161 Assignment FX W248DG 202450 97.5 MAYODAN, NC MAYO 06/29/2022 Accepted
of BROADCASTING For Filing
Authorization CORP.
From: MAYO BROADCASTING CORP. To:

0000194149 Renewal of LPD KSTV-LD 34570 Main 32 SACRAMENTO, LAZER LICENSES, 06/29/2022 Accepted
License CA LLC For Filing
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File Number

0000194171

0000166066

0000194113

0000166068

0000194139

REPORT NO. PN-1-220701-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 07/01/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

New NCE
FM CP
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:

New NCE
FM CP
Amendment

From:

Service

FM

FM

LPD

FM

Call Sign

WJIFR

WSCF-

LD

Facility ID

20864

767163

15758

767579

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

88.7

91.9

31

88.3

City, State

JACKSONVILLE
, FL

ZUNI PUEBLO,
NM

MELBOURNE,
FL

Ganado, AZ

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

FAMILY STATIONS,

INC.

Gallup Public Radio

Request Television,
Inc.

Gallup Public Radio

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

06/29/2022

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

License To
Cover

From:

LPD

K27PE-D

186672

Main

To:

27

GUSTINE, CA

Lowcountry 34 Media,

LLC

06/29/2022

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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