

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000194156	License To Cover	LPD	KMMC- LD	30977	Main	14	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	Diya TV, Inc.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194133	Minor Modification	FM	KIYU-FM	178861	Main	88.1	GALENA, AK	Big River Public Broadcasting Corporation	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000166060	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767170	Main	89.9	ST. MICHAELS, AZ	Gallup Public Radio	06/29/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000194160	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W223DJ	202449		92.5	EDEN, NC	MAYO BROADCASTING CORP.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: MAYO BROADCASTING CORP.				То:					
0000194147	Construction Permit	FR	NEW	776126			,	Big River Public Broadcasting Corporation	06/29/2022	Pending
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
0000194172	License To Cover	FL	KDEE-LP	123915	Main	97.5	SACRAMENTO, CA	CALIFORNIA BLACK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing	
	From:				То:						
0000166063	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767164	Main	88.3	BLACK ROCK, NM	Gallup Public Radio	06/29/2022	Received	
	From:				To:						
	Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.										
0000166069	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767582	Main	91.5	BURNSIDE, AZ	Gallup Public Radio	06/29/2022	Received	
	From:				To:						
	Comment #1	Petitions to	deny this app	lication must l	be on file no later	r than 30 days from t	he date of the notice	accepting this application f	or filing.		
0000194180	License To Cover	FX	K209CJ	84118	Main	89.7	TOOELE, UT	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing	
	From:				То:						
0000194165	License To Cover	FX	W256DQ	202461		99.1	CLEVELAND, TN	HARTLINE, LLC	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing	
	From:				То:						

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000194128	License To Cover	LPD	KMCE- LD	35661	Main	24	MONTEREY, CA	Major Market Broadcasting of California, Inc.	06/28/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194163	License To Cover	LPD	K31PZ-D	185934	Main	31	CLARKSVILLE, AR	TV-49, Inc.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194144	Minor Modification	LPD	W23FJ-D	186183	Main	23	JENNINGS, FL	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194124	Renewal of License	LPD	KBFY-LD	16657	Main	2	FORTUNA, AZ	KBFY, LLC	06/28/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194131	Renewal of License	LPD	K08QJ-D	130352	Main	8	RIO GRANDE CITY, TX	LA PALABRA VIVIENTE MINISTRIES	06/28/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194141	Minor Modification	LPD	WNJJ-LD	167314	Main	41	PATERSON, NJ	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000194137	License To Cover	LPD	K19NB-D	186671	Main	19	GUSTINE, CA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194167	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K280FQ	142075	Main	103.9	LEWISTON, ID	RADIO PALOUSE, INC.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: RADIO	PALOUSE	INC.		To: Nelly Broa	dcasting, LLC				
0000194159	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WLOE	40793	Main	1490.0	EDEN, NC	MAYO BROADCASTING CORP.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: MAYO I	BROADCA	STING CORP		То:					
0000194138	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KAMZ	77643	Main	103.5	TAHOKA, TX	ALBERT BENAVIDES	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: ALBER	T BENAVIC	ES		To: Christina E					
0000194162	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WMYN	40794	Main	1420.0	MAYODAN, NC	MAYO BROADCASTING CORP.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: MAYO I	BROADCA	STING CORP		То:					
0000194136	License To Cover	LPD	K04SF-D	186673	Main	4	GUSTINE, CA	Lowcountry 34 Media,	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000194145	Displacement	LPD	WLLB-LD	9205	Main	6	PORTLAND, ME	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194166	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WZZI	15188	Main	106.9	BEDFORD, VA	Educational Media Foundation	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194151	License To Cover	FS	KLCA	41884	Main	96.5	TAHOE CITY, CA	RENO MEDIA GROUP, L.P.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000194152	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WKTR	73191	Main	640.0	EARLYSVILLE, VA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: CSN IN	TERNATIO	NAL, INC.		To: Piedmont (Communications, Inc.				
0000194161	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W248DG	202450		97.5	MAYODAN, NC	MAYO BROADCASTING CORP.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: MAYO	BROADCAS	STING CORP		То:					
0000194149	Renewal of License	LPD	KSTV-LD	34570	Main	32	SACRAMENTO, CA	LAZER LICENSES, LLC	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000194171	Minor Modification	FM	WJFR	20864	Main	88.7	JACKSONVILLE , FL	FAMILY STATIONS, INC.	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000166066	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767163	Main	91.9	ZUNI PUEBLO, NM	Gallup Public Radio	06/29/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000194113	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	WSCF- LD	15758	Main	31	MELBOURNE, FL	Request Television, Inc.	06/29/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000166068	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767579	Main	88.3	Ganado, AZ	Gallup Public Radio	06/29/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Petitions to	deny this app	lication must b	oe on file no later	than 30 days from the	he date of the notice	accepting this application f	or filing.	
0000194139	License To Cover	LPD	K27PE-D	186672	Main	27	GUSTINE, CA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	06/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					